
Rangliste Sauschiessen 2017

Das nächste Sauschiessen findet am

Samstag 17. November 2018 in Elgg statt.

SG Hagenbuch-Schneit

 18. November 2017



Sauschiessen 2017 Hagenbuch

Einzelrangliste

Rang Verein Name Jhg A-Kat Waffe HD ND +/- ZR

1 Ettenhausen Baumgartner Walter 1956 V Stagw 435 476 -14.3 461.7

2 Matzingen-Stettfurt Gruden Marc 1972 E/S Stgw 57 452 458 458.0

3 Hagenbuch-Schneit Geiger Martin 1956 V Stgw 57 390 458 458.0

4 Ettenhausen Fässler Alfred 1933 SV Stgw 57 427 456 456.0

5 Hagenbuch-Schneit Hasler Bernhard 1945 SV Karabiner 454 411 454.0

6 Ettenhausen Rutishauser Margrit 1963 E/S Stgw 90 454 393 454.0

7 Hagenbuch-Schneit Zehnder Heidi 1948 V Stgw 90 437 454 454.0

8 Ettenhausen Töngi Urs 1958 E/S Stgw 57 453 426 453.0

9 Ettenhausen Bernhard Myrta 1968 E/S Stagw 457 466 -14.0 452.0

10 Ettenhausen auer Oskar 1951 V Stgw 57 452 443 452.0

11 Ettenhausen Fehr Urs 1950 V Stgw 57 425 452 452.0

12 Ettenhausen Fässler Paul 1933 SV Stagw 457 465 -14.0 451.1

13 Hagenbuch-Schneit Morf Stephan 1970 E/S Stagw 440 465 -14.0 451.1

14 Ettenhausen Bernhard Hermann 1966 E/S Stagw 464 424 -13.9 450.1

15 Hagenbuch-Schneit Alber Jonas 1994 E/S Stagw 450 464 -13.9 450.1

16 Matzingen-Stettfurt Schütz Franz 1942 SV Stgw 90 450 444 450.0

17 Ettenhausen Schmid Armin 1961 E/S Stagw 423 463 -13.9 449.1

18 Ettenhausen Götsching Tino 1981 E/S Stgw 90 443 449 449.0

19 Elgg Schönenberger August 1943 SV Stgw 57 413 449 449.0

20 Ettenhausen Zogg Heinz 1953 V Stagw 462 451 -13.9 448.1

21 Matzingen-Stettfurt Fuchs Sandra 1967 E/S Stgw 90 448 431 448.0

22 Elgg Aeby Daniela 1958 E/S Stgw 90 404 448 448.0

23 Ettenhausen Eisenegger Edgar 1950 V Stagw 461 448 -13.8 447.2

24 Hagenbuch-Schneit Baldauf Christian 1992 E/S Stagw 460 450 -13.8 446.2

25 Elgg Müller Thomas 1980 E/S Stagw 460 443 -13.8 446.2

26 Ettenhausen Büchi Felix 1952 V Stagw 452 460 -13.8 446.2

27 Ettenhausen Schätti Ruedi 1950 V Stgw 57 446 439 446.0

28 Ettenhausen Amrhein Marcel 1968 E/S Stagw 459 417 -13.8 445.2

29 Ettenhausen Schneider Ramon 1990 E/S Stgw 57 445 415 445.0

30 Hagenbuch-Schneit Hofer Andreas 1965 E/S Stagw 458 438 -13.7 444.3

31 Matzingen-Stettfurt Zellweger Ueli 1945 SV Stgw 90 444 404 444.0

32 Ettenhausen Zehnder Urban 1969 E/S Stagw 448 456 -13.7 442.3

33 Elgg Gantenbein Ernst 1959 E/S Stagw 420 456 -13.7 442.3

34 Hagenbuch-Schneit Thalmann Ernst 1945 SV Stagw 454 418 -13.6 440.4

35 Elgg Schwarzenbach Stefan 1970 E/S Stagw 428 454 -13.6 440.4

36 Hagenbuch-Schneit Sturzenegger René 1992 E/S Stgw 90 398 439 439.0

37 Matzingen-Stettfurt Diener Priska 1961 E/S Stgw 90 372 439 439.0

38 Elgg Opliger Max 1950 V Stgw 57 436 435 436.0

39 Elgg Weisstanner Martin 1937 SV Karabiner 428 435 435.0

40 Hagenbuch-Schneit Gander Thomas 1992 E/S Stagw 445 447 -13.4 433.6

41 Matzingen-Stettfurt Frei Severin 1999 J Stgw 90 433 418 433.0

42 Ettenhausen Gremper Rolf 1941 SV Stgw 57 420 433 433.0

43 Hagenbuch-Schneit Strasser Marcel 1960 E/S Karabiner 356 433 433.0

44 Ettenhausen Schaerer Christian 1977 E/S Stagw 441 446 -13.4 432.6

45 Ettenhausen Fischer Toni 1947 SV Stagw 436 446 -13.4 432.6
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46 Hagenbuch-Schneit Wälchli Walter 1958 E/S Stagw 430 445 -13.4 431.7

47 Ettenhausen Meier Paul 1963 E/S Stgw 90 431 405 431.0

48 Hagenbuch-Schneit Wider Frieda 1956 V Stgw 90 373 431 431.0

49 Hagenbuch-Schneit Akeret Hans 1928 SV Stgw 90 430 406 430.0

50 Ettenhausen Dörig Anton 1960 E/S Stgw 57 373 430 430.0

51 Ettenhausen Lattmann Manuel 1999 J Stagw 443 393 -13.3 429.7

52 Ettenhausen Schwager Edgar 1959 E/S Karabiner 429 400 429.0

53 Ettenhausen Reinhart Ueli 1959 E/S Stagw 423 442 -13.3 428.7

54 Matzingen-Stettfurt Gamper Monika 1957 V Stgw 57 428 428 428.0

55 Matzingen-Stettfurt Kappeler Hansjörg 1959 E/S Stgw 57 419 428 428.0

56 Elgg Telenbach Kurt 1937 SV Stgw 57 427 377 427.0

57 Elgg Wettstein Max 1958 E/S Stagw 433 440 -13.2 426.8

58 Ettenhausen Büchler Urs 1967 E/S Stagw 437 437 -13.1 423.9

59 Ettenhausen Gmür Jerome 1997 J Stgw 90 406 421 421.0

60 Hagenbuch-Schneit Roth Beat 1952 V Stagw 432 383 -13.0 419.0

61 Ettenhausen Lattmann Erich 1969 E/S Stagw 409 432 -13.0 419.0

62 Hagenbuch-Schneit Zehnder René 1958 E/S Stgw 90 418 370 418.0

63 Ettenhausen Hasler Daniel 1982 E/S Stgw 90 378 418 418.0

64 Ettenhausen Schwyter Daniel 1977 E/S Stagw 428 430 -12.9 417.1

65 Elgg Müller Hansulrich 1954 V Stgw 57 383 417 417.0

66 Hagenbuch-Schneit Schweizer Reto 1956 V Stgw 90 363 417 417.0

67 Ettenhausen Keller Bruno 1950 V Stgw 57 387 416 416.0

68 Matzingen-Stettfurt Diener Markus 1949 V Stgw 90 414 388 414.0

69 Ettenhausen Dietrich Bruno 1950 V Stgw 57 414 412 414.0

70 Hagenbuch-Schneit Diem Hansueli 1969 E/S Stagw 379 426 -12.8 413.2

71 Ettenhausen Oertig Hans 1950 V Stgw 57 385 413 413.0

72 Ettenhausen Deiss Günther 1942 SV Stgw 57 410 382 410.0

73 Ettenhausen Mathis Jakob 1950 V Stgw 90 401 410 410.0

74 Ettenhausen Rutishauser Daniel 1963 E/S Stgw 90 406 370 406.0

75 Hagenbuch-Schneit Diem Regina 1971 E/S Stgw 90 395 403 403.0

76 Matzingen-Stettfurt Gamper Vanessa 1988 E/S Stgw 90 400 310 400.0

77 Matzingen-Stettfurt Rawcliffe-King Paul 1970 E/S Stgw 57 372 399 399.0

78 Elgg Spiller Willi 1962 E/S Stgw 57 397 377 397.0

79 Hagenbuch-Schneit Frei Ruedi 1968 E/S Stagw 409 406 -12.3 396.7

80 Ettenhausen Brennwald Erich 1950 V Stgw 57 312 393 393.0

81 Ettenhausen Müller Lukas 1973 E/S Stgw 90 389 382 389.0

82 Ettenhausen Brütsch Martin 1997 J Stgw 90 385 389 389.0

83 Elgg Brühlmann Ernst 1942 SV Stgw 57 386 386 386.0

84 Matzingen-Stettfurt Schmutz Ueli 1965 E/S Stgw 90 383 373 383.0

85 Ettenhausen Mikolajwski Tina 1981 E/S Stgw 90 379 368 379.0

86 Matzingen-Stettfurt Berchtols Manuela 1984 E/S Stgw 90 374 351 374.0

87 Elgg Fricker Alice 1971 E/S Stgw 57 327 374 374.0

88 Elgg Wiederkehr Ruedi 1955 V Stgw 57 373 338 373.0

89 Matzingen-Stettfurt Dörig Walter 1963 E/S Stgw 90 373 365 373.0

90 Elgg Aebi Hermann 1951 V Stgw 57 356 364 364.0
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91 Hagenbuch-Schneit Frei Fabian 2005 JJ Stgw 90 337 359 359.0

92 Ettenhausen Engler Roman 1971 E/S Stgw 90 348 356 356.0

93 Elgg Häupli Urs 1965 E/S Stgw 57 355 346 355.0

94 Elgg Hösli Jakob 1961 E/S Stgw 57 343 316 343.0

95 Elgg Niederöst Franz 1956 V Stgw 57 267 321 321.0

96 Ettenhausen Berger Roman 1995 E/S Stgw 90 305 253 305.0

97 Ettenhausen Sprenger Felix 1952 V Stgw 57 120 301 301.0

98 Elgg Müller Kurt 1930 SV Karabiner 297 294 297.0

99 Ettenhausen Köhler Tina 1953 V Stgw 90 202 177 202.0
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Rang Verein Name Jhg A-Kat Waffe HD ND +/- ZR

1 Elgg Schönenberger August 1943 SV Stgw 57 413 449 449.0

2 Elgg Aeby Daniela 1958 E/S Stgw 90 404 448 448.0

3 Elgg Müller Thomas 1980 E/S Stagw 460 443 -13.8 446.2

4 Elgg Gantenbein Ernst 1959 E/S Stagw 420 456 -13.7 442.3

5 Elgg Schwarzenbach Stefan 1970 E/S Stagw 428 454 -13.6 440.4

6 Elgg Opliger Max 1950 V Stgw 57 436 435 436.0

7 Elgg Weisstanner Martin 1937 SV Karabiner 428 435 435.0

8 Elgg Telenbach Kurt 1937 SV Stgw 57 427 377 427.0

9 Elgg Wettstein Max 1958 E/S Stagw 433 440 -13.2 426.8

10 Elgg Müller Hansulrich 1954 V Stgw 57 383 417 417.0

11 Elgg Spiller Willi 1962 E/S Stgw 57 397 377 397.0

12 Elgg Brühlmann Ernst 1942 SV Stgw 57 386 386 386.0

13 Elgg Fricker Alice 1971 E/S Stgw 57 327 374 374.0

14 Elgg Wiederkehr Ruedi 1955 V Stgw 57 373 338 373.0

15 Elgg Aebi Hermann 1951 V Stgw 57 356 364 364.0

16 Elgg Häupli Urs 1965 E/S Stgw 57 355 346 355.0

17 Elgg Hösli Jakob 1961 E/S Stgw 57 343 316 343.0

18 Elgg Niederöst Franz 1956 V Stgw 57 267 321 321.0

19 Elgg Müller Kurt 1930 SV Karabiner 297 294 297.0

1 Ettenhausen Baumgartner Walter 1956 V Stagw 435 476 -14.3 461.7

2 Ettenhausen Fässler Alfred 1933 SV Stgw 57 427 456 456.0

3 Ettenhausen Rutishauser Margrit 1963 E/S Stgw 90 454 393 454.0

4 Ettenhausen Töngi Urs 1958 E/S Stgw 57 453 426 453.0

5 Ettenhausen Bernhard Myrta 1968 E/S Stagw 457 466 -14.0 452.0

6 Ettenhausen auer Oskar 1951 V Stgw 57 452 443 452.0

7 Ettenhausen Fehr Urs 1950 V Stgw 57 425 452 452.0

8 Ettenhausen Fässler Paul 1933 SV Stagw 457 465 -14.0 451.1

9 Ettenhausen Bernhard Hermann 1966 E/S Stagw 464 424 -13.9 450.1

10 Ettenhausen Schmid Armin 1961 E/S Stagw 423 463 -13.9 449.1

11 Ettenhausen Götsching Tino 1981 E/S Stgw 90 443 449 449.0

12 Ettenhausen Zogg Heinz 1953 V Stagw 462 451 -13.9 448.1

13 Ettenhausen Eisenegger Edgar 1950 V Stagw 461 448 -13.8 447.2

14 Ettenhausen Büchi Felix 1952 V Stagw 452 460 -13.8 446.2

15 Ettenhausen Schätti Ruedi 1950 V Stgw 57 446 439 446.0

16 Ettenhausen Amrhein Marcel 1968 E/S Stagw 459 417 -13.8 445.2

17 Ettenhausen Schneider Ramon 1990 E/S Stgw 57 445 415 445.0

18 Ettenhausen Zehnder Urban 1969 E/S Stagw 448 456 -13.7 442.3

19 Ettenhausen Gremper Rolf 1941 SV Stgw 57 420 433 433.0

20 Ettenhausen Schaerer Christian 1977 E/S Stagw 441 446 -13.4 432.6

21 Ettenhausen Fischer Toni 1947 SV Stagw 436 446 -13.4 432.6

22 Ettenhausen Meier Paul 1963 E/S Stgw 90 431 405 431.0

23 Ettenhausen Dörig Anton 1960 E/S Stgw 57 373 430 430.0

24 Ettenhausen Lattmann Manuel 1999 J Stagw 443 393 -13.3 429.7

25 Ettenhausen Schwager Edgar 1959 E/S Karabiner 429 400 429.0

26 Ettenhausen Reinhart Ueli 1959 E/S Stagw 423 442 -13.3 428.7
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27 Ettenhausen Büchler Urs 1967 E/S Stagw 437 437 -13.1 423.9

28 Ettenhausen Gmür Jerome 1997 J Stgw 90 406 421 421.0

29 Ettenhausen Lattmann Erich 1969 E/S Stagw 409 432 -13.0 419.0

30 Ettenhausen Hasler Daniel 1982 E/S Stgw 90 378 418 418.0

31 Ettenhausen Schwyter Daniel 1977 E/S Stagw 428 430 -12.9 417.1

32 Ettenhausen Keller Bruno 1950 V Stgw 57 387 416 416.0

33 Ettenhausen Dietrich Bruno 1950 V Stgw 57 414 412 414.0

34 Ettenhausen Oertig Hans 1950 V Stgw 57 385 413 413.0

35 Ettenhausen Deiss Günther 1942 SV Stgw 57 410 382 410.0

36 Ettenhausen Mathis Jakob 1950 V Stgw 90 401 410 410.0

37 Ettenhausen Rutishauser Daniel 1963 E/S Stgw 90 406 370 406.0

38 Ettenhausen Brennwald Erich 1950 V Stgw 57 312 393 393.0

39 Ettenhausen Müller Lukas 1973 E/S Stgw 90 389 382 389.0

40 Ettenhausen Brütsch Martin 1997 J Stgw 90 385 389 389.0

41 Ettenhausen Mikolajwski Tina 1981 E/S Stgw 90 379 368 379.0

42 Ettenhausen Engler Roman 1971 E/S Stgw 90 348 356 356.0

43 Ettenhausen Berger Roman 1995 E/S Stgw 90 305 253 305.0

44 Ettenhausen Sprenger Felix 1952 V Stgw 57 120 301 301.0

45 Ettenhausen Köhler Tina 1953 V Stgw 90 202 177 202.0

1 Hagenbuch-Schneit Geiger Martin 1956 V Stgw 57 390 458 458.0

2 Hagenbuch-Schneit Hasler Bernhard 1945 SV Karabiner 454 411 454.0

3 Hagenbuch-Schneit Zehnder Heidi 1948 V Stgw 90 437 454 454.0

4 Hagenbuch-Schneit Morf Stephan 1970 E/S Stagw 440 465 -14.0 451.1

5 Hagenbuch-Schneit Alber Jonas 1994 E/S Stagw 450 464 -13.9 450.1

6 Hagenbuch-Schneit Baldauf Christian 1992 E/S Stagw 460 450 -13.8 446.2

7 Hagenbuch-Schneit Hofer Andreas 1965 E/S Stagw 458 438 -13.7 444.3

8 Hagenbuch-Schneit Thalmann Ernst 1945 SV Stagw 454 418 -13.6 440.4

9 Hagenbuch-Schneit Sturzenegger René 1992 E/S Stgw 90 398 439 439.0

10 Hagenbuch-Schneit Gander Thomas 1992 E/S Stagw 445 447 -13.4 433.6

11 Hagenbuch-Schneit Strasser Marcel 1960 E/S Karabiner 356 433 433.0

12 Hagenbuch-Schneit Wälchli Walter 1958 E/S Stagw 430 445 -13.4 431.7

13 Hagenbuch-Schneit Wider Frieda 1956 V Stgw 90 373 431 431.0

14 Hagenbuch-Schneit Akeret Hans 1928 SV Stgw 90 430 406 430.0

15 Hagenbuch-Schneit Roth Beat 1952 V Stagw 432 383 -13.0 419.0

16 Hagenbuch-Schneit Zehnder René 1958 E/S Stgw 90 418 370 418.0

17 Hagenbuch-Schneit Schweizer Reto 1956 V Stgw 90 363 417 417.0

18 Hagenbuch-Schneit Diem Hansueli 1969 E/S Stagw 379 426 -12.8 413.2

19 Hagenbuch-Schneit Diem Regina 1971 E/S Stgw 90 395 403 403.0

20 Hagenbuch-Schneit Frei Ruedi 1968 E/S Stagw 409 406 -12.3 396.7

21 Hagenbuch-Schneit Frei Fabian 2005 JJ Stgw 90 337 359 359.0

1 Matzingen-Stettfurt Gruden Marc 1972 E/S Stgw 57 452 458 458.0

2 Matzingen-Stettfurt Schütz Franz 1942 SV Stgw 90 450 444 450.0

3 Matzingen-Stettfurt Fuchs Sandra 1967 E/S Stgw 90 448 431 448.0

4 Matzingen-Stettfurt Zellweger Ueli 1945 SV Stgw 90 444 404 444.0

5 Matzingen-Stettfurt Diener Priska 1961 E/S Stgw 90 372 439 439.0
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6 Matzingen-Stettfurt Frei Severin 1999 J Stgw 90 433 418 433.0

7 Matzingen-Stettfurt Gamper Monika 1957 V Stgw 57 428 428 428.0

8 Matzingen-Stettfurt Kappeler Hansjörg 1959 E/S Stgw 57 419 428 428.0

9 Matzingen-Stettfurt Diener Markus 1949 V Stgw 90 414 388 414.0

10 Matzingen-Stettfurt Gamper Vanessa 1988 E/S Stgw 90 400 310 400.0

11 Matzingen-Stettfurt Rawcliffe-King Paul 1970 E/S Stgw 57 372 399 399.0

12 Matzingen-Stettfurt Schmutz Ueli 1965 E/S Stgw 90 383 373 383.0

13 Matzingen-Stettfurt Berchtols Manuela 1984 E/S Stgw 90 374 351 374.0

14 Matzingen-Stettfurt Dörig Walter 1963 E/S Stgw 90 373 365 373.0
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Sektionsrangliste

Rang Sektion
Anz Teil 

nehmer
60% Zähl resultate Durchschnitt

1 Hagenbuch-Schneit 21 13 5'766 443.5546

2 Ettenhausen 45 27 11'971 443.3563

3 Matzingen-Stettfurt 14 8 3'528 441.0000

4 Elgg 19 11 4'765 433.1545

Total 99 59 26'030 441.1785
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